U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. 20535

February 21, 2008

Subject: SMITH, WILLIAM GARDNER W

FOIPA No. 1060225- 000
Dear Requester:

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect information which is exempt from disclosure,
with the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In addition, a deleted page information sheet was
inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to withhold information are marked
below and explained on the enclosed Form OPCA-16a:

Section 552 Section 552a

®(b)(1) a)(7)(A) a(d)(5)
0(b)(2) a(b)(7)(B) a)2)
a(b)(3) ®(b)(7)(C) ack)(1)

O(b)(7)(D) a(k)(2)

a(b)(7)(E) a(k)(3)

a(b)(7)(F) a(k)(4)
0(b)(4) O(b)(8) a(k)(5)
d(b)(5) d(b)(9) a(k)(e)
®(b)(6) O(k)(7)

224 page(s) were reviewed and 169 page(s) are being released.

® Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning other
Government agency(ies) [OGA]. This information has been:

® referred to the OGA for review and direct response to you.

O referred to the OGA for consultation. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this
information when the consultation is finished.

® You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals should be directed in

writing to the Director, Office of Information and Privacy, U.S. Department of Justice,1425

New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001 within sixty days from the

date of this letter. The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information
Appeal” or “Information Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA number assigned to your request so that it
may be easily identified.

1 The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your request was
the focus of the investigation. Our search located additional references, in files relating to other
individuals, or matters, which may or may not be about your subject(s). Our experience has shown,
when ident, references usually contain information similar to the information processed in the main file(s).
Because of our significant backlog, we have given priority to processing only the main investigative file(s).




If you want the references, you must submit a separate request for them in writing, and they will be
reviewed at a later date, as time and resources permit.

® See additional information which follows.

Sincerely yours,

O laldy

David M. Hardy

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division

Enclosure(s)

For your information, records that may be responsive to your Freedom of Information Act request
have been transferred to the National Archives. You may desire to direct a request to the National Archives, 8601
Adelphi Road, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001.
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or
foreign policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for
withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld,;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation
with the agency:

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement
records or information ( A ) could be reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person

of aright to a fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal
privacy, ( D) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or
authority or any private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled
by a criminal law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law
enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such
disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or
physical safety of any individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce
crime or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her
identity would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual
pursuant to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;

investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished
information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government
service the release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the
person who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
FBI/DOJ
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Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

REPORT MADE AT

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

FOIPA #1060225

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY

vo.  100-3UTIHI._«

MADE

5/5/51

TITLE
£ WILLIAH GARDIER SMTTH SECURITY MATTER - SWP
XMORMMWN CONTAINED a >
W g e
j : WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH presently resides

DETAILS:

APPROVED AND

o by the Attorney General to be an organization

ll 12 ll I
/17 $3/2 L/} 5,
9)1 (’du/b'l‘ CHARACTER OF CASE

at 1233 N. 54th St., Phila., and is employed
as a reporter by the Pittsburgh Courier,
Phila., Pa. He is the author of the best
seller "Last of the Conquerors." SMITH has
been actively associated with the Phila-

e delphia branch of the Socialist Workers Party
¢*.. " and is believed to be a member of the SWP.

" He was considered a contact and prospective

»  member of the Workers Party in 1948, and has &
been active in both the Phlladelphla Chapter A
of the Civil Rights Congress and the Phila-- ‘;‘
delphia Council of the Arts, Sciences, and =~
Professions. Activities and description

set forth. No credit or criminal record at

Philadelphia.§<
() 7 = P3 -

This investigation is predicated upon infor-

.~ mation received from Philadelphia{Confidential
Informant all of known re-
liability,\ to the effect that WILLIALl GARDNER
SMITH is believed to be a member of the Phila-
delphia branch of the Socialist Viorkers Party.

The Socialist Workers Party has been declared

coming within the purv:.ew of Executive Order
37498350 o ;oo t

. - E NN > N F

"y

i

FORWARDED:
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COPY IN FIL%{W
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PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS CONFIDENTIAL REPORT AND ITS CONTENTS ARE LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI ANJARE NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIDE OF
AGENCY TO WHICH LOANED.

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—-59256—1
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AT PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANTA

PERSOMAL HISTORY

On April L, 1951,] | Bureau of Vital
Statistics, City Hall Annex, Philadelphia, produced records of his office
reflecting that "Baby\Smith" was born at Philadelphia on February 6, 1927,
the son of LEOW VERNONXHMELSIEY and EDITH SMITH.

Also on April s 1951, [ ] Pupil-Personnel

Division, Philadelphia Board of Education, advised that a review of the
records of her office reflected that WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH was born at
Philadelphia on February 6, 1927. He entered the Smith Elementary School,
Philadelphia, in September, 1932, and continued in attendance therein until
February, 1938, at which time he entered the Barratt Junior High School,
He attended the Barratt Junior High School from February, 1938, to February,
1941, at which time he entered the Benjamin Franklin High School, Phila-
delphia. He was graduated from the latter school in February, 1941. The

" record reflected his parents as WILLIAM SWITH, father, deceased, and BERTIIA

\f\SuﬂTH Mother. The record further reflected that during the perlod of his

- &ttendance in the Philadelphia Public Schools WILLIAM GARDNER SLITH rcsided

at the following addresses: 1438 South 19th Street, lh2h Sou.th 19ta Street,
and 1828 Wilder Street, all Philadelphia, Pa.

l | Records Unit D
istration Regional Office, 128 North Broad Street, Plfiladelphia, produced
records of his office reflecting that WILLIAM G “SIMI ASN 43013962, bora
at Philadelphia on February 6, 1927, entered the U. S¥Army at Fort Meade,
Maryland, on January 8, 1946, and received an Honorable Discharge on February
19, 1947, as a Technician, St.h Grade, at the U. S. Army Separation Center,
Fort Dix, New Jersey. The record further reflected that SMITH served over-
seas in the European Theater of Operations from June 13, 1946, until January
21, 1947, during which time he was assigned to the 66lst T.C. Truck Company.

¥Eion, Veterans Admin-

The record further reﬂected that the subject entered the Temple
University School of Business and Public Administration under the G.I. Bill
on larch 5, 1947, to study Journalism. He continued in attendance until I'ay
17, 1949, at which time he withdrew from school because of "the pressure of
outside contractual commitments." Record reflecled that he did not complete
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his course of study, and, consequently, was not awarded an acaderic degrec.
Decord also re’lected that in September, 1948, the subject listed his resi-
dence as 1330 South 20th Street, Philadelphia, Pa.

| | Clerk, Registrar's Office, Temple University,
advised that a review of her records reflected that the subject was in
attendance in the University's School of Business and Public Administration
from iareh 5, 1947, until lay 17, 1949, at which time he withdrew voluntarily
due to "the pressure of outside contractual comitments.! She further advised
that the records of her office reflected the subject's place and - e of birth
as Philadelphia on February 6, 1927, and his parent as Mrs. EDIT _ITINEARID,
1328 Tilder Street, Philadelphia. Record further reflected that .aile attend-
ing Temple University the subject was euployed as a staff reporicr for the
Pittsburzh Courier.

on April L, 1951, | ] ifarriace License Dureau,
Room 417, City Hall, Philadelphia, advised that the records of his office re-
flect that WILLIAN G. ST was marriedl |at Philadelphia on
July 23, 19L9. The record further revealed that in the marriage license
application TILLIALI G. SIITI stated that he was born at Philadelphia February
6, 1927, was a wiriter by occupation, and at the tine of application was resid-
ing ab 1330 Soutbii 20th Street, Phyladelphia. Il listed his parents as WILLIAL
S.adH, father, Jdecgasec, and EDI?%&ﬁLITH, motlier, voth natives of Pennsylvania.

b6
I l I I b7C

| |
N TN
The arch 12, 1949, issue of the Pittsburgh Couricr, on page 2,
column 2, contained an article reflecting that the subject is the author -

of the novel "Thne Last of the Conquerors,” described as a "story of Negro
G.I.'s in Germany."

The October 15, 1950, issue of the Philadelphia Inquirer Sunday
Magazine Section contained an article on page 37, colum 5, reflecting that’
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SIITH had at that time just completed a new novel "Anger at Innocence,"
which was then in the process of publication. The article further re-
flected that SMITH was ab that time employed as the Philadelphia corres-
pondent for a Pittsburgh newspaper.

The November, 1950, issue of the *Philadelphia Fellowship Commission
Report to the Community,” published by the Philadelphia Fellowship Commission,
contained an article on page L, column 1, reflecting that WILLIAL GARDIIR
SiITH had been appointed Librarian of the Philadelphia Fellowship Commission
Library.

i ~In_this connection, @nfident,ial Informan‘bD advise~ in late
January, 1953 t SMITH had resigned his position as Librarian with the
Philadelphia Fellowship Commission in order to devote his time to writing.

This same informant in January, 1950, advised that WILLIAM CARDIER
SMITH residgd at 1233 Nor‘ch Shth Street, Phlladelphz.a, Pa. |
/' P .
The' urrent Phladelph:.a Cross—Rei‘erence Telepnone Dlrectory
reflects that WILLIAM GARDNIR QMITH continues to reside at that address
at the present Time.

(1) ¢ {Cp 4pril 3, 1951, Confidential Informant of known reliability,
advis hat SITITH contlnued to be employed as a reporier b*r the Plttsbur"n
Couri¥, 512 South Droad Strec‘f., Philadelphia, Pa.

. - w“_‘_, ‘.

' Tosthron A THEmsTe IV TE SOCIALIST WORELRS PARTY

Y [
lr/ In early December, 1949, Confidential Informant tdentifi

WILLIAL GERDNER SIITH as a sympathizer of the Philadelphia Dranch of the
Socialist workers Party. The informant further advised that members of the
Philadelphia Branch of the Party were at that time anxious to recruit SITITH
into membership in the Socialist Workers Party. e added, however, that
office®"bf the Philadelphia Branch of the Party were concerned with SIITH
because-he had openly professed admiration for PAUI, RORESON. Informant
further stated, however, that a majority of the oificers of the Philadelphia
Branch of the SWP had defended SMITH's admiration for ROBESON as being "a )

L "\ ‘\\T‘.'V‘ '
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natural thing" since ROBESON, despite his leanings towards thy,!'Stalinists”

was impressive national Negro figure. He added that{ ]
Ofli& Philadelphia Organizer of the SWP, had been one of the prom-
inent ‘members of the branch who had defended the subject, and stated that

while admitting that SIOTH was somewhat sympathetic to the Comrmmnist
Party, had during a discussion concerning SIITII stated that the subject was
at that time "at the crossroads” between the Communist Party and the Socialist
Workers Party. The informant further advised that[____ | had urged all of
the members of the branch to "save SLITH for the Socialist Workers rarty,"
and that in this connection the officers of the branch had invited SLITH to
attend a special meeting of the branch to be held at Party headquarters on
December 3, 1949, at which a discussion on ROBESON was to be held, the pur-
pose. of which was to point out that although ROBESON was a great artist, he
had played a "dirty role politically."

The magazine section of the April 16, 19L4k, issue of "The Worker,"
the Sunday edition of the "Daily Worker," an East Coast Communist newspaper,
carried an article entitled "The History of Paul Robeson," by NAT LAW, This
article quoted ROEESON as follows:

."How can I describe my feelings upon crossing the Soviet border?
All I can-8ay is that the moment I came there, I realized that I had found
what I had been seeking all my life. It was a new planet--a new constellation.
It filled me with such happiness as I have never known in my life."

This article indicates that the visit to Russia of which ROBESQ’
was speaking occurred around 193L.

W ffuring April, 19Lk, Confidential Informant[ ] of known reliability,
advisedX chat PAUL ROBESON was a mgmber of the Communist Party under the name
of JOH{ THOMAS.
i)
rn late January, 1950, Confldentla,l Informant[:I advisedf Hiat
| |had advised him that she had succeeded in winning WILLIALI
GARDNER S»ITH "back into the fold." IIU:I

ulso in late Jamuary, 1950, Confidential Informant[ ] described. ¢
TIILLIAL: GARDNER S.ITH as a.'very stroqg sympathizer" of the Socialist VWorkets

'\Mt

-5 -
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Party, and expressed the opinion that SLITH would apply for membership
in the Philadelpiia Branch of the SWP in the near future.’

. (-

In late June, 1950, Confidential Informant[__Jadviselfthat
TWILLIAL. GARDNZR SIATH had been one of a select number of individuals who
had been requested by the Philadelphia Branch of the Socialist Vorkers
Party to attend a Youth Labor Delegation to Yugoslavia during the summer
of 1950 as delegates o the Philadelphia Branch of the Socialist Jorkers

Party. I:T_T:l S

\In =his connection, Confidential Informant advisec! {hat
delegates to zhie Youth Labor Delegation referred to above were io be
fireliable and established members of the Philadelphia branch of the
Socialist Workers Party.'y) I:T.”

— f——Q_,

In early January, 1951, Confidential Informant advi at
a faction ispute had arisen in the Philadelphia Branch the SOC._a.llS'b
Viorkers Party over the issue of the qualifications of to hold
the position ¢f organizer of the Philadelphia Branch of the Party. The
informant further advised that the minority faction seeking to oustl_:l b6
as organizer of the branch had also severely criticized WILLIAL! GARDNER b7C
SMITH, and had indicated that the branch should refuse membership in the
Party to SIOTH because of the fact that he had previously been a member
of the Communist Party. Informant further advised that members of the
majority faction denied that SMITH had ever been a member of the Communist
Party, and braznded the attack by the minority faction on SHITH as an attempt

by that faction to divert attention from the real issues involved in the
dispute.

1
ACTIVITIES ON BEHALF OF TIIE SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY |:T-III

L%‘n early December, 1949, Confidential Informent[  |advisedfthat
the subject, on December 8 and 9, 1949, had participated in addressing and
mailing notices concerning a special meeting of the Socialist.Workers Party
1o be held a-t SW. Headquarters, 1303 West Girard Avenue, Phlla.delp;ua.

i 1In carly larch, 1950, Confidential !mormanD advz.sed that ,
TILLIAM ﬁARD}ER SMITH had been requested to attend a special meeting of (&

1T

oo

8]

2
7
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the Philadelphia Branch of the Socialist Workers Party to be held at Party
Headquarters on Liarch 10, 1950, and addressed by| | a
national functionary of the Socialist Workers Party. However, the informant
did not personally attend this particular peeting, and was unable to state

6
7

o ()

whether or not SMITH had actuallyUc:lione 50.,(5 l
LIp late May, 1950, Confidential Informant[ | further aleS { that g?

SMITH, at the request of the Philadelphia Branch of the Party, had agreed to
write articles for "The Kilitant" on the general topic of "Civil Rights."

) "The Militant" is a weekly Trotskyite newspaper published by the
‘Militant Publishing Association, 116 University Place, New York City.

: JOSEPH HANSEN, a national functionary of the Socialist ‘orkers
Party, and in 1946 the Socialist Workers Party candidate for the U. S. Senate
from the State of New TYork, on page 27 of the pamphlet entitled "The
Socialist Workers Party, What It Is, What It Stands For," described "The
Militant" as the official weekly newspaper of the Socialist Workers Party.

;As set forth previously, Confidential Informant[ __ Jadvised in late
June, 1950 That SIOTH had been requested by officers of the Philadelphia
Branch of the Socialist Workers Party to attend a Youth and Labor Convention
%0 be held in Yugoslavia from July 20 to September 1L, 1950. The informant
~further advised that SIITI had at first evinced genuine interest in attending
this convention but had subsequently declined to do so, explaining that he
felt that 'the Friends of New Yugoslavia," the organization sponsoring the
convention, would be regarded as a subversive orggnization. In this con-
nection the informant further advised tha l, New York City
Organizer of the Socialist Workers Party, had dirdf%ed officers of the Phila-
delpmtz Bramch of "the Party to make every effort to persuade SMITH to attend
the Youth gnd Labor Convention as a delegate of the Philadelphia Branch of
the Party.
{/ith reference to the Youth and Labor Convent éﬁgggigid to above,
&gonfldentlal Informant of known rellabllltJ, adviseé? Socialist

Jorkers Party and the "Friends of New Yugoslavia" had collaborated in organ-
izing this convention. The informant added that the delegate® thereto were
to visit Yugoslavia, where they were to participate in construetion projects
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on a voluntary Lasis and to tour the country. According to the informant,
the purpose of s delegation was to acquaint tie youth of as many nations
as possible with the "true state of affairs" in Yugoslavia in order to
counteract the world-wide Stalinist campairn against Yugoslavia, and to
promote a spirit of international friendship and brotherhood.

for the Youth Labgr Delegation were established at 247 Lexington Avenue,

This si;yfinformant further advised that national headquarters
Mew York Ci

b2
b7D

_ identified by Confidential Informant[ ] of knowm
reliability, &€ a member of the Socialist Vorkexrs Party, was appointed as
National & XGCLthG Seerétdry of this delegation.( i

Y n November, 1950, Confidential Informant] of unknown relia-
bility,  a ¢lose associate of | advised/that WILLI
GARDNER SMITH was a frequent visitor to the home ol the
POLITICAL ACTIVITIES m

late October, 1950, Confidential Informant] adviséglthat
WILLIAJ GQ\ INER SIITH had prepared biographical sketches on
| | socialist Vorkers Party candidates for the U. 3. senate
and Governer in tae 1950 Pemnsylvania General Elections for the Philadelpnhia
Branch of the Socialist Workers Party. The informant further advised that
these sketches vere to be utilized by the branch in connection with the
Party's Pennsylvania State Election Campaign.

The liay 20, 1950, issue of the Pittsburgh Courier, Philadelphia
edition, contained an article on page 2, column h, written by the subdect

under the caption "Lady Candidate Raps Political Dictators." Thi e b6

reflected the results of the personal interview had by SIITH with 57C
the Socialist Vlorkers Party candidate for the U. S. Senate in tne

[;;;;:;;Lnsylvania General Elections. The article reflected that during

the course of the interview the subject had inquired of on-

cerning the principles of the Socialist Workers Party, to which| |nad
creplied: “The only real solution lies_in international Socialism--not the
dictatorship tney have in dussia or ‘the Social Democracy they have in Inglond.
7 mean real international Socialism, with planned economy and workers! control
‘of the factorics and industries.”
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FIEETII\!GS ATTEIDED

Various informants of this office have advised that the subject
has been associated with the fQllowing meetings of the Philadelphia Branch
of the 3ocialist iorkers Party%

SUBJECT!'S
DATH TYPE OF MEETING LOCATION FUNCTION AGENDA SOURCE
2/19/L9  Opea Forum sponsored SUP lleadquarters, Attended. Unimown [ of
by the Phila. Branch, 1303 W. Girard Acted as knowm 5
SWP. Ave., Phila.,Pas featured reliabili, 7
speaker. 2/20/L9
L/L/L9  Regilar closed branch " Attended.  Unknown
meeting, Phila. L9
-~ branch, SWP. »
) s ~ R
4/20/L9  Executive Committee N Attended. Business of
' ‘leeting, Phila. Branch, Submitted a Ileeting Imown
SWP. report in reliability
connection
w/activities
of the Simpson
Defense Committee.
5/27/49  Open Forum Ueeting " Attended. Discussion of
sponsored by Phila. Acted as of general Imowm
Branch, SWP. . featured topic "The wrelia-
speaker. Fublic bility,

Trial. of 5/2?/1;9.
the lurderers

of the FuXC

at Harrisburg."

1/28/50 Social. . " Attended A social
sponsored  1/31/50
b:'," Philae.

Branch,5yP, 1/28/50

in hongy of JTICEHT
RAYLONTIROUINE, Tatl.
 ,+ Labor Sedtebary, SWE

e 1
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j DATE YO OF 1DLTING LOCATICH SUBJECT'S FUNCTION AGENDA Somcgq
L/17/50 ieeting of the”  SWP lleadquarters, ' Announcement was = DBusiness

Zxecutive Come, 1303 W. Girard Ave., made to the effect lleeting 1;/20/50

Phila. Zranch, Phila., Fae. that WILLTAM GARDNER

Sv2. 5.0 was to function
25 a nember of a con- cb
alttee which was to b7D
orepare material for (U’ e
a serics of lectures

to be sponsored by
the Phila. Branch in

the fall of 1950, |:T_T:|

/In late December, 1950, Confidential Infonnant:adns 2
had advised him that he planned to attend memorial services held at SVP Head-
quarters, 1303 West Girard Avenue, on December 16, 1950, in honor of KART, KUEHH,
a prominent member of the Philadelphia Branch of the Party, who had died that
month. However, the informant did not personally attend the services, and was
unable to state whether or not SMITH actually had done so. I:U:I

{Ip late January, 1951, Confidential Imormant|:| further adnsjl
that he had learned that the subject was one of six individuals who were o9
attend a dinner and discussion to be held at tie residence o
] identified as a sympathizer of the Philadelpnhia Branch of

""She Socialist workers_Party, the Covington Arms Apartments, Philadelphia, on
JanuarRg0, 1951. The informant added tna'bl_
] all prominent members of tne Pniladelphia Branch of the
Socialist Workers Party, were also scheduled to attend this affair. Hovever,
the informant c¢id not attend this particular meeting himself, and was unable
to state waether or not SIITH had actually done so.

‘ Conf" dential Imomantl_:] a&Lr:.seJ %u@son Defense Comriittee,
also knowh as the "Committee of 39 Against “Police Raiding of Racial and Inter-
racial Gatherings," was formed by the Philadelphia Branch ¢f the Socialist
Workers_Raxty to raise funds for the defense of | | a Iae"ro
member of the Philadelphia Branch. | |was arrested @ his home on larch
6, 1949, where a social sponsored by the Philadelphia Branch of the Socialist

AGTIVIhlEb Cif CEHALT OF TIE STIPSON DEFEMNST CGLITTEE -
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Workers Party was in progress. Thirty-eight other individuals, many of whom
were members of the Socialist Workers Party, were also arrested, and all but
were charged with disorderly conduct and held in custody until 30:00
Al March 6, 1949, at which time they were released. [%;:::::]'was charged with b6
operating a "disorderly house," and was released on $500.00 bail awaiting b7C
action of the Grand Jury. A true bill was returned against[ | on liarch
10, 1949, out on October 17, 19L9, Judge LOUIS E. LEVINTHAL dismissed the case
aga:.nst:on the grounds of “insufficient eyidence.”
im - (&

b
b

2
7

M "33<Ta this comection, [Confidential Informant| Jadvised in late March,
1949, ehat WILLIAM GARDNER SMIT. a d to serve as a featured speaker at
the defense rally to be held in behalf at Party Headquarters on
March 26, 1949. The informant further advised that SMITH had agreed to act
as Chairman of the Simpson Defense Committee if the Philadelphia Branch of
the Party organized such a committee..

1
iy _ X TBoth Confidential Informants| |advised in late March,
194 hat WILLTAY GARDWER SMITH had served as a featured speaker at the
defense rally referred to above.

In this connection, the Philadelphia edition of the Pittsburgh
Courier, dated April 2, 19L9, contained an article on page 1, colum 7,
under the caption "Plan Drive to Free Mixed Party Sponsor," reflecting that
SWITH had been one of the featuréd speakers at this particular rally and
had in his remarks discussed his experiences with prejudiced Military Police
in Germany and the patterns of police "terrorism in Negro neighborhoods in
Philadelphia.”

-11 -
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e }<
{Both Confidential Informants| of kndwn reliability,

advised that WIILIAM GARDNER SMITH had pledged $10.00 to the Simpson Defense

Committee in larch of 1949.
- L

1

ITTY

" 1 -1

In earlyL}}pril, 1949, Confidential Informant[::]advised_]ﬂ%\
[ pPhiladelphia Organizer of the Socialist Workers Party, had described
WILLIAM GARDNER SIITH as the "key man in the Simpson Defense Committee.”
This informant further advised that SUITH had conferred withl jland other
prominent members of the Philadelphia Branch of the Socialist Workers Party at
Party Headquarters on April L, 19L9. Informant added that purpose of this
neeting was to discuss the general activities to be undertaken by the Simpson
Defense Committee.

The Fittsburgh Courier, dated llarch 19, 1949, contained an article
on page 1, colum 1, written by the subject, under the caption "lixed Parties
Condemned by linor Jurist," in which the subject criticized the Philadelphia
Police Decpartment and Magistrate JOIIN F. DALY for the manner in which the

case was handled.

{:D 3 p)
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ACTIVITIES ON BEHALF OF THE KUTCHER CIVIL RIGHTS COMMITTEE
Uh oo

Sggni‘idential Informant advis%e local chapter of the

Kutcher Cifil Rights Committee was formed by the Philadelphia Branch o

. _Socialist Workers Party in late 1948 to raise funds for the support ofrliLI

, an admitted member of the Socialist Workers Party, and an

veteran who lost both legs in combat in Italy in World War II. | was
released from his position as a clerk with the Veterans Administration at
Newark, New Jersey, because of his admitted membership in the Socialist
Workers Party. Following his dismissal a national Kutcher Civil Rights
Committec was formed to raise funds to underwrite the cost of appealing

his case, and the local chapter was formed in conjunction therewith.

— { '

{n December, 1948, Confidential Informant of lmown relia- b2
bility, advised that members of the local chapter of the Kutcher Civil Rights b7D
Comittee vere directed not to disclose the relationship of the committee
to the Socialist Workers Party as the Socialist Workers Party did not wish
the committee to be identified with the Party. I:U:l

'_gonfidentia.l Infom1antl:|advised in early December, 19
WILLIAL GARDNSR SifTTi had agreed to act as a speaker for the Kutcher Civil
Rights Committee. A

T early February, 1950, Confidential Informant[ _|advised|that
WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH had been active in making arrangements for a special

meeting to be held in honor of | |on February 2L, 1950, under
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the joint auspices of the Philadelphia Chapter of the Kutcher Civil Rights
Committee and the Philadelphia Industrial Union Council. The informant
further advised that SMITH had agreed to sell tickets to this affair.

v This same informant in mid-February, 1950, advised that a luncheon
honoring | ]was held at the home of the subject, 1233 North 5SLth
Street, Philadelpiia, on February 16, 1950.

(T _p4Both Confidential Informants [ ] of kmown reliability,
advised]that WILLIAI. GARDNER SIITH acted as Chairman and featured speaker
at the meeting honoring | | and held February 2L, 1950, at the

Broadwood Hotel, Philadelphia, Pa.

In this connection, the larch 6, 1950, issue of "The dilitant"
contained an article on page 4, colurm 3, which also reflected that SiITI
had, acted as chairman and featured speaker at the meeting referred to above.
The article further reflected that SIITH, in his remarks, ad ermphasized
that "the llegrces, who knew only too well what it meant to have their rights
trampled on anc takxen away, must support

ACTIVITIES O DEHALF OF TID MAACP (1T}

L In earlyLQecember, 1949, Confidentizl Informant[_], of lmowm
reliabilfty, acvised that on December 7, 1949 |WILLIAM GARDNER SIITH had
net with| | to discuss the activities of the Socialist \orkers
Party ftaction in the Philadelphia Chapter of the National Association for
the Advancement of Colored People. . i113 B »

- )

In|mid-itarch, 1950, Confidential Informant advised|that
WILLIAM GARDNEE SMITH was active in the Philadelphia Chapter of the NAACP
and generally supported the position adopited by the NAACP fraction of the
Philadelphia Branch of the Socialist Workers Party. This same informant
in mideJune, 1950, advised that WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH had attended the
meeting of the Philadelphia Chapter of the NAACP held June 13, 1950, and
following the neeting had expressed general dissatisfaction with the
- Xeadership in the local chapter of the NAACP. According to the informant,
"SMITH plamned to carry on an intensive campaicsn to recruit new Hegro members
into the organization and to form a faction vithin the group in an efford
to oust the leadership of the local eRapter, which he described as being
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ngtalinist." The informant further advised that SMITH stated that he would
utilize nis position as a reporter on the Pittsburgh Courier, and his influence
among other lennsylvania Hegro newspapers to bring about the ouster of the
members of the local chapter.

The July 22, 1950, issue of the Pittsburgh Courier, on page 1,
columns !/, and 5, contained an article written by the subject under the
caption "Philly IIAACP Acts for Stronzer Unit," in which he heralded the
formation of a nine-member committee formed by the local chapter of the
MAAC? for the specific purpose of improving the program and general activ—
ities of the organization. This article was generally critical of the
officers of the local chapter and their attempts ©to domirate local organ-—
ization, and praised the efforts of the Philadelphia Chapter in attempting
to show that the Philadelphia NAACP "is not controlled by any one political
group" througzh its appointment of this committee. This article was especially

favorable t | 2 member of the newly appointed committee, whon
SKITH describec. as "one who would demand some ldnd of reform in tactics and
press hard for reforms and Democratic procedure." y }§;><:;;
— : ' b2
In late]July, 1950, Confidential Informant] _ hdvisedlthat in b7D

lo€al leadership oI the CIO had passed a resolution not to cooperate with
the. Philadelphia Chapter of the NAACP because of the fact that it was dom-
ifiated by individuals sympathetic to the Comrmnist Party. The informant
further advised that SHITH had criticized this action by the CIO, and had
made arrangements to discuss the matter with local officials. According

to the informant, SMITH had declared that in the event local officials of
the CIO refused to reconsider their decision, he would threaten to publicize
the matber in the local Negro press. The informant added that SMITH had
expressed the cpinion that CIO officials would agree to cooperate with the
NAACP since they feared adverse publicity.

In this connection this same informant advised that in early August,
1950, SLITH attended a meeting of the NAACPfgaction of the Philadelphia Dranch
of the NAACP at which the methods to be used by the fraction in its efforts
to oust the leadership of the local chapter of the NAACP were discussed.
According to the informant, SIITH advocated that the branch fraction collab-
orate with the CIO and "pack" the local chapter of the NAACP with CIO members
who woulc assist them To overtbrowﬁ}pg chapter leadership.

- 15 -
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Lgn Sestember, 1950, Qonfldentlal Informant of known relia- -
bility, advised Jthat WILLIAI GARDNZE SIMITH had acted @s a featured speaker '
at a mass neeting sponsored by the local chapter of the WNAACP and held
August 1, 1950, at St. liary's Chapel, Philadelphia, Pa. The informant ad-
vised that the purpose of this meeting was to protest alleged brutality on
the part of the Philadelphia Police Department against members of the llegro
race in the Philadelphia area. Informant furtvher advised that SIATH, in
his remarks, was severely critical of brutality against llegroes by members
of the Police Department, and declared that the Philadelphia Police Department
discriminated against members of the Negro race by molesting mixed couples
on the street and raiding parties and socials attended by both Negroes and
whites without cause or benefit of legal process. He added that the Police
Department was also unjust and unreasonable in its continual raiding of
Negro hotels in the Philadelphia area.:

(m

According to the informant, SMITH urged those in attendance to
picket City Hall and demand the suspension of each officer guilty of bru-
tality against members of the Negro race if the Police Department itself
refused to take appropriate action. The informant further advise a
SLIITH declared that he hoped that the presence of Captaid |
of the Philadelphia Police Department, who was also a featured speaker at
the meeting, did not mean that the officials of the Police Department would b6
continue to "widitewash" incidents of brutality against members of the Negro b7C
race.

The August 26, 1950, issue of "The lfilitant," on page L, colurm 7,
under the caption "llass lieeting Protests Philadelphia Police Brutality,"
contained an article reflecting that SHITH had been the featured speaker at
the meeting referred to above, and quoted SUITH as stating that he hope
that the presence on the speaker's platform of Inspector
of the Philadelphia Police, would not mean that police brutality against
Negroes would be 'whitewashed." The article Iurther stated that in re-.
ferring to[ | presence SiIITH stated "his precence smacks of frater-
nization at a “ime when I for one have no desire to fraternize."

The article further quoted SUITH as stating, "Dependence on
prosent leaders of the Negro people will not solve the problem of brutality.
It is necessary for the people to rely on themselves.!

- 16 -
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According to the article, SIITH urged that more protest meetings
against police brutality should be held, and that a delegation should be
sent to discusc the matter with the Philadelphia Director of Public Safety.

Gy e
Ségnfidential Informantl |advised in August, 19 that SLITH
had conferred with on August 20, 1950, concerning

the activities of the NAACP fraction of the Philadelphia Branch of the
Socialist Workers Party.

L
A

The Philadelphia Tribune, dated September 12, 1950, contained an
article on page 1, colum §, under the caption "Whitewash Cops in Assault
on Prisoner," which reflected that WILLIALI GARDNER SKITH]| |
were members of a commitiee of four from the Philadelphia Chapter of the
MAACP which had conferred with police Superintendent HOWARD P. SUTTON to

protest police brutality against members of the Negro race in Philaz;;ggiii::
that

)
In late/September, 1950, Sonfidential Infomant[j Dvisah
SIITH had been requested by members of the NAACP fraction oI the Philadelphia
Branch of the SWP to attend a meeting of the Steering Committee of the local
chapter of the NAACP, to be held at NAACP Headquarters on September 20, 1950,
The informant further advised that SMITH had been requested to attend this
garticular meeting in order that someone would be present to support[ |

who was at that time under fire by members of the Communist Party
faction within the local chapter of the organization.
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" Socialist Workers Party fraction in the NAACP. : (II) é;?;i><i:::
ﬂ;g late September, 1950, Confidential Informﬂnt advis§"that
WILLIAM G

This same informant subsequently advised that members of the
Steering Committee of the Local Chapter of the NAACP who were sympathetic

to the Communist Party had sought to oust | from membership

on the Steering Committee. Informant further advised that SMITH had been
especially critical of these individuals, and had agreed to publish an bé
article in the Pittsburgh Courier in an effort to refute their false b7
allegations against[j%ff:::]in their effort to remove her from the committee.

The September 25, 1950, issue of "The Militant" on page L, colums
L and 5, contained an article under the caption "Philadelphia NAACP Holds
Second Lieeting on Police Brutality," reflecting that the subject had been a
featured speaker at a special meeting of the NAACP held that month at lit.
Olive Baptist Church, Philadelphia.

, The article further reflected that SIITH, in his remarks, had
advocated sending a delegation to call on lMayor BERNARD SAMUEL, of Phila-
delphia, to demand the dismissal of Director of Public Safety ROSENBIRG
and Assistant Police Commnissioner HOWARD SUTTON. The article also advised
that SMITH was strongly supported by] | identified as the
Socialist Workers Pagly candidate for U. S. Senator from Pennsylvania, but
was opposed by | a member of the NAACP Executive Committee,
who argued that "timd dould be allowed to properly organize such a dele-
gation." The article further related that the meeting ended in disorder,
which is termed as "regretfable,”" pointing out that such was due to "dis-
trust flowing from years of bureaucratic inactivity by the local NAACP .
D4

leaders." (1) y b7D
(In late September, ¥950, Confidential Informant[ | of lknowm

reliability, advi {that| [oI the Phila-
dslphla Chapter of the Civil Ridhts Congress, had expressed disappointment
over SMITH's partlclpatlon in the affairs of the Philadelphia Chapter of
the NAACP since SMITH was at that time supporting ﬂholeheartedly the

TR SLITI had been invitéd to attend a meeting of the WAACP
fraction of the Philadelphia Branch of the Socialist Workers Party, to be
held at the home of on
September 26, 1950. The informant did not attend this partiew¥ar meeting,
however, and was unable to state whether or not SIIITH had actually done so.

- 18 -
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In late/October, 1950, Confidential Informant[ ] advisedythat
TTLLIAM GARDNER SHITH had been requested by members of the NAACP fraoction
of the Philadelphia Branch, Socialist Workers Party, to attend a meeting
of the Steering Committee of the local chapter, to be held October 19,
1950. The informant further advised that SMITH was unable to do so because
of previous commitments but had agreed to allow members of the NAACP fraction
of the Socialist Workers Party to nominate him for election to the Steering
Committee of the NAACP.

This same informant subsequently advised that members of the IMAACP
fraction of the Philadelphia branch had severely criticized SIITH since after
authorizing them to nominate him for election to the Steering Committee he
had refused to accept the nomination.

The informant further advised that members of the fraction had
also criticized SIUITI for his failure to support a resolution introduced
by the branch IIAACP fraction to the effect that the local chapter of the
MAACP render supporit to Lieutenant| | 2 young Negro Army Officer
who was condemned to death for refusal todvobey orders in the Korean campaign.
According to the informant, members of the branch NAACP fraction were partic-
ularly concerned over SMITI's opposition to this resolution since they felt
that SKITH, who could not be identified by the opposition as a member of the
Socialist Workers Party, would have been in an excellent position to person-
ally influence other merbers of the chapter.

The Cctober 21, 1950, issue of the Pittsburgh Courier contained
an article on page 1, column 3, captioned "Sutton Reneges on the Issue of
Cop Brutality," written by the subject, in which he scverely criticized
Philadelphia Superintendent of Police HOWARD P. SUTTON for his failure to
issue orders tc various Philadelphia Police Stations to the effect that
all police officers who were guilty of unnecessary brutality against members
of the Negro race would be punished. ()

In E{J.d—December , 1950, Confidential Informant:l advised Ythat the
subject, as a candidate on the slate sponsored by the NAACP fracfion of the
Socialist Torkers Party, was elected to the Steering Committee of the local
chapter of the NAACP at the regular meeting of that organization held
December 12, 1550.
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KNOWLEDGE OF THE AILS AND PURPOSES
OF THE SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY

(1) . ’

As set forth previously in this report, G}oni‘idential Informant| |
adnscgjthat WILLTAL GARDNER SMITH acted as chairman and featured
speaker at a special meeting held on behalf of ]at the Broadwood

Hotel, Philadelphia, on February 2L, 1950. - AT

3 bé
E}oni‘idential Informant| Ifurther advised t WILLIAL GARDNER b7C
SMITH in introducing described him as 7 "Revolutionist who ad-
mitted membership in the Sociedlist Workers Party and did not try to deny or
hide his beliefs,.". )

in ApriT, 1950, ] ¢

identified as a subscriber

tp |IThe Mili‘ban‘ﬁ:"'"” =

As set forth previously in this report, "The Militant" is the official
weekly newspaper of the Socialist Workers Party.

REVOLUTIONARY STATEMENTS BY THE SUBJECT
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ACTIVITIES ON BEHALF OF THE WORXKERS PARTY

The Jorkers Party and, as it is presently known, the Independent
Socialist League, has been declared by the Attorney General to be an organ-
ization coming within the purview of Executive Order #9835.

LI n [Japuary, 1948, Confidential Informant[ ] of known reliability,
advised\tnat BILL GiITH was regarded as a contact of the Philadelphia Branch
of the ‘orkers Party, and a potential recruit for Party membership.

- C

Also_in [Januefy, 1 ,“'yoni‘iden'bial Informant of known relia-
oility, advisc@ that officers of tne Philadelphia Branch of the Vorkers Party
requested SIIT.I from time to time to prepare articles for publication in the
Pittsburgh Courier on specific issues in which the Workers Party was interested.

im

In late[Qctober, 1948, Confidential Informan’c.: advised{that The
subject was to attend a special meeting of the Philadelphia Branch oI the
Workers Party, to be held at VWorkers Party Headquarters, 1139 West Girard
Avenue, on October 31, 1940. However, the informant did not personally attend
this meeting, and was unable to advise whether or not SHITH had actually done

S0 . b2

- b7D
In earl ruary, 1950, Confidential Informa.n’olgl of known
reliability, advise the name \ILLIAM GARDNER SHITH, 1233 North 5Lth

Street, Philadelphia, appeared on the mailing list of the Philadelphia Branch
of the Independent Socialist League.

ACTIVITISS ON BEHALF OF COILUNIST
PARTY SUPPORTED ORGANIZATIONS

ACTIVITIES ON BEHALF OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS CONGRzSS

The Civil Rights Congress has been declared to be an organization
coming within the purview of Executive Order i9835.
g P
%n July, 1949, Confidential Informantlzl, of known reliability,
advised that WILLIAM GARDNIR SITTH had been invited by officials of the
Communist Party to attend a luncheon to be held in lew York City on JulﬂI\TJ, (¢ }
|

v
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1949, in honor of ILINJALIN DAVIS, one of the eleven indicted leaders of the
Communist Party, USA. The 1nformant further advised that transportation
for this trip was furnished by the Philadelphia Chapter of the Civil Rights
Congress, and that SIITH had accepted the invitation to attend the affaﬁf.

o ; n [lovember, 1949, Confidential Informant' | of known reliability,
advisggf thay Jof the Philadelphia Chapter of
the Civil Rights Congress, had enlisted the services of WILLIAIf GARDNER SIITII
in connection with the work of the local chapter of the Civil Rights Congress.
The informant further advised that he believed that SLITH was to preparc a
narration for the Civil Rights Congress for its "Tribute To Fighters For Civil
Liberties," which was to be held at the Bellevue-Stratford Hotel, Philadelphia,
on November 29, 1949. The informant further advised at this time, however,
that various members of the local chapter of the Civil Rights Congress aad
indicated a distrust of SMITH which he believed was the result of SLITH!'s
close affiliation with the Philadelphia Branch of the Socialist lorkers Party.

FJ =
In lateguay, 1950, Confidential Informant a%vised et SHRTH
had agreed to se ickets for a rally to be sponsored by the Philadelphia
Chapter of the Civil Rights Congress and held that month in honor of 0..ACD
FAST.

\\\Ss[épnl1dentlal Infor mant[::::] of kmovm reliabilitj;] s ideatified

HOWARDNFAST a5 a member of the Watlonal Cultural Commission of the Comawnist

‘ b2
rarty, e (I : b7D

- 22 ~
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Cong

This same informant in early August, 1950, advised that the local
chapter of the Civil Rights Congress had inaugurated a campaign to protest
the treatment accorded WILLIAM PATTERSON, National Secretary of the Civil
Rights Congress, upon the occasion of hls testimony before the House Committce
on Un-American Activities. According to the informant, an important part of

he Civil Righis Congress campaign was to obtain s’oatements from prominent
individuals condemning the manner in which PATTERSON had been trecated by the
compittee. The informant further advised thet WILLIAM GARDNER SIITII had
agreed. to contict a number of individuals prominent in Philadelphia to secure
statements from them for this purpose. iy

In eerly J_#epbember, 1950, Confidentiel Informant advis
WITLIAL CARDNEY, 51071 had participated in a delegation sponsored by the Paila-
delphia Chapter of the Civil Rights Congress which visited the office of the
Philadelphia >clice Courrissioner on September 11, 1951, to protest police

brutality azainst members of the llegro race.
- oot
\ LI_n 1=gSrebruaryy~1951, Confidential Infornant@ £ lmovm welia-
hts

bility, advisc J vhat the local chnanter of the Civil Rigl ongress nad in

that wonth inavsurated an intensive campaign to orotest discrimination against 03
neimbers of the llegro race. The inforuant furtaer advised that the local 2!
chapter of the Civil DRights Congress had requested the subject to prepare the
publicity for its campaign but that SIITH had indicated that his activity in

tals connecticn would have to be extremely linited due to his other comitnents:-

1 al
. SR (1)
E-n rid-June, 1950, Confidential Informent advised '
CARDNCR SETII, at the request of officials of the local chanters\of the lell

Rights Congress, had attended a press confercnce neld by WILLTAMMRLTTLRSOI,
National ;:ecre’(,a.ry of the Civil ’agm,s Congress, at the FTA Hallj Plu.lcce--m‘i a,
on June 1ll, 19Y0. The informen¥ further adviscd that following tm.s mceting

SMITH conferrec with |:| concerning the strategy to bA gmoloyed by

the Civil Rights Congress in its efforts in behalf of | h! ?i(‘
A o
This same informant advised that| _ | while resicing in
Alabama in 1945, had stabbed his landlord and then flec the state to avoid
prosecution. was indicted for "unlawful flight" by a Federal Grand

Jury in Alabama, and was apprehended in Philadelphia in April, 1949. Accord-
ing to the informant, the Civil Rights Congress sought to exploit the |
case as a flagrant example of the Department of Justice's use of the Federal

Fugitive Act to facilitate the extradltlon of Negroes who had escaped "the
lynch terror of the South",

- 23 -
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In mid-October, 1950, this same informent advised that
nad criticized SVITH for the manner in which he had prepared an article for

the Pittsburvfh i;curier concerning the Icase. The informant

added that had been especially critical of the fact that SiITH, in
his article, nhad not accorded proper credit to the Civil Rights Congress,
and gtated that following a conference with[:] SMITH had agreed to
rewrite the article in such a manner as to give the Civil Rights Congress
nroper crecit Cor ils activities in the case.

The informant further advised at this time that SIITH had agreed
to prepare an anrouncement for the Philadelphia Chapter of the Civil Lights
Congress in connection with a state-wide conference to be sponsored by the
local chaplter of the organization and held that month in Philadelphia,

ACTIVITIES ON BEHALF OF TIE "FREL JENKINS" COLZITTED

f e ()
In 'arch, 1949, -onfidential Informant [} of known rellablllt{}

identified WILLIAN GARDNER SIITH as a member of the Executive Committee of
the "Free Jenldns' Commibtee.

}J/’ccording to Confidential Informants| J.] e "Free
Jenkins" moittee, which was controlled and domindted by the Communlsl,
Party of Eastern Pennsylvania and, Delaware, was organized for the purpose
of demandimg the release of [ Negro youth of
this city who was convicted of the mNrder of _irs. XATHERINE IELLOR in the
Philadelphia Courty courts. According to the inlormant, the Communist
Party of Eastern Pennsylvania and Delaware attempted to exploit the)

case as an incident of police brutality and terrorism against the members
of the Negro race.

The Communist Party, USA, has been designated by the Attorney e
b7C

o The Decerier 10, 1949, issue of the Philadelphia Tribune contained
an article on pace 16, colunn 7, under the caption "Reynolds to.address Rally
for Jenkins," refleccting that WITI.TAL GARDNER SMITH was to address a planning
conference :m the case of| }] to be held the following Sunday at
the T7ilA at Broad and Pine Streets, Philadelphia, The article reflected that
S:I7TH was to present facts at the conference developed by him in his investi-
gation of thebcase,

el

-2 -
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ACTIVITIES ON DEHALF OF THE PHILADELPHIA
1L OF THE ARTS SCIENCES, & PROFESSIONS

& (1o early January, 13L9, Confidential Informant| | of known
reXiabilitFlidentified| Lof Section .1l of

|
I Tadelphia representative ol the National Council of the Arts, Sclences,
[ | According to the informant,[  |advised him that he was
then in the procéss of establishing a local chapter of the National Council
of the Arts, Sciences, and Professions, which would be known as the Phila-
delphia Council of the Arts, Sciences and Professions. The informant lfurther
advised that] had stated that the PCASP was to be backed by the membership

of-Section of the Communist Party of Eastern Permsylvania and Delaware,
and would be regarded as a major activity of that section of the Party.

S The National Council of the Arts, Sciences and Professions has been
. d851gnated by the Attorney General as being an organization coming within the

purview of Executive Order 9835. i}
In.@iie, 1950, Confidential Infonnant[:::]adv1sq%;%%:;ié;;LIAn

GARDNBR SMIT: nhad advised him that he was then atiending meetings of the
Philadelphia Council of the Arts, Sciences and Professions. The informant
further advised that SIITH had characterized the PCASP as being composed of

15talinists and fellow traveller[:%:jg:;;:><::::;
(génfidential nformant of knowm ellablllty, advised that

S:IATII has been associated with the following meetings of the Philadelphia
Coun011 of the Arts, Scilences and Professions:
Subject's
Date Type of leeting Location Function Agenda Source

PCASP Phila., Pa. ‘o publish an AS?
Journal. Discussion
of various articles
concerning "Peace!

6/7/50 Regular meeting 322 S. 16th St., Attended Discussion of plans [;;;:] 7/%“31(
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Subject's
Date Type of liecting Location Function Agenda Source
6/21/50 ieeting of 1831 Chestnut Attended Discussion of manner
.Executive Board, St., Phila., in which to raise —
PCASP Pa. funds for the pro-
posed ASP Journal
6/28/50 Regular meeting, 322 S. 16th St. " Discussion of proposed tu
PCASP Phila., Pa. 4 ASP Journal
7/12/50 HMeeting of 1415 Locust St. " Discussion of proposed ["
writers Section, Phila., Pa. "Peace Plan" to be
PCASP - launched in the fall
of 1950
DESCRIPTION

The following description of the subject was obtaincd from toe
records of the following: the Bureau of Vital Statistics, the Philadelphia
Zoard of LDducation, the liarriage License Dureau, Temple University, Veterans
Administration legional Oifice /10, all of Philadelzhia, Pae /

Tane : 24 YTILIAT GARDNER/ LT TH

Sex: Liale B

Race: Negro

Heicht: CANBL

Teight: 152 1bs.

Tyes: Brown

Jair: Black

3irth Data: Born at Philadelphia, Pa. 2/6/27
Present Address: 1233 i1, Shth St., Phila., Pa.
Previous Addresses:. 1438 s. 19th St., n n

142L S. 19th St., . "
1828 1[ilder St., " n
1330 S. 20%h St., " "
Education: Smith Elementary School, Phila.,
Pa., (1932-38)
Barratt Junior High School, Phila.,
- Pa. (1938-L1)
Benjamin Franklin High School,
Phila., Pa. (1941-LL) graduated.
Termle University School of Business
and Public Administration 3/5/L7-5/17/L9;
withdrew voluntaril; J_‘”13'5.;A_c:l_,gn:'ee,_I:eceived.

f..-
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iilitary Service: Entered U.S.Army at Fort lleade,
1d. 1/8/46, received honorable
discharge as T/5 at Tort Dix,
%.J. on 2/19/L7

lilitary Occupation: Clerk-Typist

Tirearns Qualifications: llarksman 1T rifle

Arny Serial Number: ASN 43013962

Veterans Administration

Claim lumber: C-12981290

Jlarital Status:

Trediate Delatives:

EDITH SIZTH EARLE, mother, 1330
S. 20%R St.. Phila., Pa.

1EON VERNON HEMSLEY, father,
address unknown.

Occupation: Author, reporter
Present Employment: Reporter, Pittsburgh Courier,

512 S. Broad St., Phila., Pa.
Previous Imployment: Libracrian, Philadelphia Fellowship

Comaission, Nov., 1950, to Jan., 1251.

CREDLT AD CRILIVAL

A revieu of the rccords of the Pailadelphia Credit Bureau on
April 12, ;?Sl, reflected no credit record for the subject.

A review of the files of the Philadelphia Police Departilent on
April 13, 1951, reflected no criminal record for the subject.

- PLHNDTNG -
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ADLINISTRATIVE PAGE

The files of the Philadelphia Credit Bureau, Inc. and the
Philadelphia Police Department were reviewed by SE | |

- 28 - : ,
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LEADS [

THE PHILADGIPHIA DIVISION

AT PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA

This case will be maintained in a
pending, inactive status pending
the Bureau's reply to Form FD-122
suobmitted by this office in con-
nection with this report. Upon
receipt of Bureau's instructions
in this regard this case will be
closed administratively.

- 29 -




CONFIDENTIAL INFORITANTS

3-25-149
L-L-L9

4-18-L9
12-1-49
12-2-49
12-7-49
12-8-49

1-8-50
1-19-50
1~20-50
1-31-50
2-3-50

2-13-50
2-16-50
3-8~50

3-15-50
5=-25-50
6~15-50

to SE

to SE
to SE
to SA
to SA
to S4
to SE

to SE
to SE
to SA

to SA

1"

to SE's|

and |

to SE
to SE
to SE
to SE
to SE
to SE
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-3

e
[:::]Cont'd.

1

6-22-50 to
6-26~50 to
7-31~50 to
8-3-50 to
8-7-50 to
8-8-50 to
3-15-50 to
3~28-50 to
9-19-50 to
9-22-50 to
9-211-50 to

SE
SE
SE
SE
SB
St
SE
SE
3B
SE
SE

10-10-50 to "

10-17-50 to "
10~18-50 to "
10-19-50 to "
10-20-50 to SE'{
12-13-50 to SE[
12-11.1.—50 to o 1
1-6=51 to B

1-20-51 to " "

1-31-50 to Special Agents |

g to Special Agents |

i-eo-éo To SA|

| bo

b7C

Pretext call by writer to Pittsburgh Courier,

512 S. Broad Streét,. on L/3/51

| ] New York Confidential Informant

Not used : -
as found i‘nyé'uepcrt of SA| | dated

10-24=50 &t New York, captioned "SOCIALIST WORKERS

PARTY - GENERAL, INTERMWAL SECURITY - SWP". t
[ | |

wiho furnished information to SA| ]

on 11-2l;-50.
be protected.

-3 -

Lol

requested that her identity L

~1l’




2-20-49 to
3-26-L9 to
3-28-L9 to
L-L-h9 to
9-11-50 to

Anonymous.

P.O. Box 941, through which mail is received

SE
SE
SE
SE
SE

Information was obtained from
this source on 9-12-50 and 1-13-50.

by this, office under the fictitious name of
}

5-27-49 to SE|

Trash cover maintained on SWP Headquarters,
1303 W. Girard Avenue, through cooperation of

1

1-25-50  to
11-1-50 to

10-31-L8 ‘o
12-20-~43 to

2-27-50 to

SE
SA

SE
SE

Special Agents |
|

10-31-50 to

8-16-50 to SA|

9-15-50 to

L-3-50 to S

5~20-50 "
6_1h_50 "
7-15-50
8-8-50 n
9-22-50 "t
10-9-50 "
10~16~50 "

SAl

1]

"
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el

| as found in New York letter to Philadelphia, dated 14=23=50,

i

and in the report of SA |, dated 10-2~50
at New York, captioned "SOCTIALIST WORKERS PARTY - GEITERAL,
INTERNAL SECURITY - SWP". .

A\

ash cover maintained on the residence of ] \}
“‘{‘.\_ through the .
IME&I#——J
b2
b7D

1- 7-48 to SE
6—l~hﬁ noon

| 1-12-48 to Sz| |

5

Trash cover maintained on the residence of| |

—— ] throuch courtesy of
2-2-50 to SE[ | U S
h-26—50 oon L 1 1
7_6_50 iwoon n I ] b6

b7C

| 7-11-L9 to SE

1 11-17-49 to S )

12-7-49 .%0°5 ~

as found in New York letter to Philadelphia dated 2-21 .

2-1L-51 to SE | |

L |vno furnished information to
[ ]on1-21-Lo. ‘

] 3-17-L9 to SH C

3-17-U49 to S

- 1-7-49, to SE |

L ] who furnished
information to SA| bn 7-4-50 and 7-L -

]

’ -32 - !
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iy . ‘ FD-122
(10-19-49)

O]ﬁ(:e Memor dum UNITED STA’I% GOVERNMENT

TO . Director, FBI ‘ DATB: _ "May 5, 1951
@ o . sAC, Philadelphia Bl E, AATION | DU, 4 ried |
sumEcr.  WILLIAN GARDNERSigra | i QBTN 1 - B e AN/ /
SECURITY MATTER - SWP (4% L} st e [ ~/

=0\
}\\
B
“Fz=
)
m uliey e
b
.’E’i-a
AN
N
N

— X It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above captioned individual,

(s )
The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NAME WILLIAY GARDNER SMITH

RACE_Negro SEX_lale NATIVE BORN X___ NATURALIZED ALI.EN

COLMUNTST _. SCCIALIST WORKERS PARTY__X INDEPENDENT S(X:IALIS.T LEAGUE

22 2 .

¢ MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) : ;

.;J

TAB FOR DETCOM | TAB FOR .COLSAB

DATE OF BIRTH___ February 6, 1927 PLACE OF BIRTH Philadelphia, Pa. I

\RESIDENCE ADDRESS_____1233 Worth Slith Street, Philadelphia, Pa, =, iy

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address) S

Pittsburgh Courier, 512 S. Broad St., Phila., Pa.

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry Llst)

(F“ .3*?99{)9 -

nem— -V

s MENCG- °

ww,z; ’% 4\%
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| | . FD-122
- - (10-19-49)

O]j'ice Memomndum  UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

To  : DIRECTOR, FBI %&Kd U.T.0 DATE:  une 4, 1951
FROM : SAC, PHILADELPHIA e A Egvg-"@ [3}] ‘H’
: e S s b
SUBJECT: aQ ot hoiiicl bid E@Mmm D
s o S HERER 15 W5ELASSID
(Bufile 100-379969) )

lr .
AIE cfosfer DlspiCstseon
It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above captioned individual.

_X_IL The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
A changed as follows: (Specify change only)
NAME
ALIASES
RACE SEX_ NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY_______ INDEPENDENT SCCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELLANEQUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM___JOUCKKYOE TAB FOR COMSAB XXOKXEEX

DATE OF BIRTH___ g PLACE OF BIRTH

RESIDENCE ADDRESS .

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry List)

f\%/ : 7 N !
. \9 o )?\ I “e o /\‘?.
ST LA ¢ s

- L=

MA 511w EX-37 1 4 07h7 S
fc;%gzlwm , RECORDED .5 e
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FD-122

i : : ' (10-19-49)

Oﬁ'ice Memomndum  UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

' DATB: July 20, 1951 %

TO  : DIRECTOR, FBI
£Z2pROM : SAC, PHILADELPHIA
(..
SUBJECT: WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH | card U.T. D.
SECURITY MATTER - SWP g-7-5/

(Bufile 100-379969)

»
s
It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on bkt
~ above captioned individual., @?
X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should beﬁ%‘; :
changed as follows: (Specify change only) sy
' = G5
NAME = o
ALIASES
:?;:)
=
e )
CE SEX NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED U)IEN . §§

I
v

COLMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIKhIS LEASUE

185 12

~ MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)
TAB FOR COMSAB

TAB FOR DETCOM

PLACE CF BIRTH

DATE OF BIRTH

RESIDENCE ADDRESS

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)
_ Pittsburgh Courier, 512 South Broad Street J,/s
!

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry List)

RECORDED - 4@ K/ e = I

e

CECsagm
100-34744 /é 7
o JUL 28uie

386" ot EX-141 o
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AC, A SHINGTOU 16/30,/01
JAC, PUILADBLPHIA (100-34744)
L
T YILLIAM GARDNFR SWITH C8157ThH
E SUCURITY MATTRER =~ WP
5 Information has been received thet the subject left for Europo
S about tio weeks ago.
;? asnington Field is raquested to check with the Passport Division
9 of the State Departnent for all information available concernini the
el subjsct's trip to Rurope.

Name

Sex

Recs

Height

fieight

Syes

Hair

Birth data
Address
mrital status

5 T T Tops e RS

L 1

EMPLOYEDR B~

oupation
PRl K.

e
OMMUNICATIONS INDUSTK:

&w? R
gk <

SHITH 48 described as follows:

TILLIAM GAP mmxm

Male
Negro-
5 11"
162 1%e,
Br o
Blaok

Boyn Philadelphia, Pa., 2/5/27

1238 North 54th Street, Philadelphim, Pa.
Harried, ln ;

7/23/49.

Author, reporter

712 464 &4

-

t Philadelphia, Pa,.,
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Lates November 26, 1951 Gt BT In ],

BY 3P2C L L M BEHOER
Tor e Lemmld L, sieholson
Chief, Mvision of Seewrity
Oilow of Consular affa.pe / .
Depertaent of Stste ceny By IS4 /%
" rie Prg L DECLASSIFIZD BY L34S LI
W@;l’ Lo La ON;_.;-_‘?'-g..’?g:ZTAgi/.:-lc.-_‘_o;g._otﬂm/f____ (jl

From Joha Bdger Roover, Direster I
Pudersl Buresu of Investigution e =y
Y

Subjeets SILLLY & TONER SMITH CTASS—8—EXT—BYSpICs L/
BECU [TY B TTEN - Swp W__

Information hsg heen reeeived thet es-tioned indiviiukl
1sft thiy ooty £ Ruwrope ppraxisssel; the wddoele of et up
1351 The mbjeet's itinsrary 1s not knowm to Shis Puresn, [

Fllise Gardner Smith he been relishly reperted to
heve hotively sssocictec witi the Philadelolils Brangh of the sovisiiss
Forkers ‘ury nd was oonsldered o prosvestiive nember ol Lhe Workors

~

Art. in 143, The follow . n: is a Jeseristimn of Smishs = = 3z
. (7Y 0 =
. . N m
Hary 1 L2 (AR ) PR VITE T 3 =
. : m
Sux ¢ IMo
p- ] et

e
t Beyro

5

i

Brown
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I
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EXCEPTWEERS SHOMN e et u 22 =z =
OTHERWESE hiry * " 5 o S v
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SR 0 1330 8. 208h 3‘.' hd . = -
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—y LTIR aey (1939-38) - P
o oy ‘ 8 Junior High School, r@lne o 2
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Hilitery Services -

Mlitery Qsowp-tions

© Firesruns (aslifiesti ns:
Arey Gerisl Numbers
Yetorvns fdministretion
lais FHumbers
darita) Btates:

Imneci te ‘eletivasy

Occoupationg
rgsont Beploynenty

"revicas Fanioyment

L Phila,, e, (Lidleid) gracis we

Ten:le University Seboral of susinees

ana fublie Adminisiret.on 3/5/4P=58/17%/47)
withcrew volunsarily, no usgree reseived,
ratered Y. Army ss Ferd lMecue,

&ie 1/ /46, reeeived honorabls

diseh rge ss 7/5 a° Fert Dix, ¥W.J.

on 2/19/47

ClariTy-ist

Maricaamn ¥I rifls

(120550

iﬁﬂm i‘"t "1';115..,
PBay 7/2&@

£dith Smith Earle, mother,

leen Yernon Hemalay, father,

2:dress WDLACWR,

Author, reporter

keporter, 2ittevurgh Courier,

m 3. Wald 5‘., m.’ P"

Librerian, - iaiphls Vellowahip
Cmmifn. va"'., 1950, o Jﬁno, 1}51« ¢
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; a2, _ -
—10—49) AR

/f "FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION:
SECURITY INFORMATION - SEQRET "‘,‘;_ ."1 (
f':?l!g:?'omamAm AT WIMELWIA ‘ ,‘/ s

PILE NO. e

REPORT MADE AT

WASEINGTON, D. C.

D &TE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE

MARE 111/9,28;12/20,
/—//-—.5'2-' 26/51

REPORT MADE BY

|  xoH:MET

TITLE /2 ) CHARACTER OF CASE
D) v

WILLIAM GARDNER\:@S};HTH SECURITY MATTER - SWP
DEGME@WT.[EB BY. _EMM : ;
| sYnopsis oF PR,

Subject was Yosued Passport No. 511657 on
9/27/51 for proposed 10 months' travel to

o
~ 1 England, Denmark, Switzerland, and Italy 7Y
sl ) for business reasons. Subjectfs[ | @ i/l@ °6
# : ) | | was issued Passport

N 7Y
vy
£ (( E’> v'« ; }\)1 | Subject] |stated they planned to
Cﬁ\d ’li s‘,} depart from New York City on the Liberte on
¢ 10/1.3, /51, Refusal notices placed in both files
W dated 12/L/5l. European diplomatic posts have
RN m‘E‘\lCY/w £33 been requested to furnish information coming to
i e 'D—J:d—ﬂ;—- ention regarding activities of subject
o th"r ma. v ﬂ;ﬁto Department of State, Permanent
. BY 7’7— f’””“' T

esidence of subjectl |given as 1233 North SLthid
‘ bé;:,,b,,;d Ta /95/Street, Philad~lphia. Subject was speaker at meetingi|/ z
: /, Stoi ih?”,/ held by the Committee Against Jim Crow in Military ;

Service and Training at Washington; D. Coy; ©
1/8/L9. Details and descriptive data set out

P Ll ﬁ’ ,m D10 Slas/i 2

.o ALLINPSRMATION con “e e
COFIES L= e B0 HEREIN 13\ng HSS?nféll):m R TR
woiosv 1 1vos  DTACEPT WHERK sHowy Lonl Ty
) OTHERWI S 4 @ n '
DETAILS: AT WASEINGTON, D, C. L L’V
The following information was obtained from the files of the g
Passport. Division of the U. S. Department of Stateo ; i

2

4 erw 4
p\g‘Q(s\» IAY" {1 M T

S V{ wn‘-'t)f & “”N B .<;;.~_‘§ ldc”?&’ﬂﬂf‘ Y.

A:z::m%esy%?W c Ter &7 o ij I— .;\;,.QSL SLA&S
f)7 574 7 — /7 RECORDED - 96

COPIES OF THIS REPORT Y INDEXED - 96
(5 - Bureau g \ T

3 - Philadelphia (100-347LL) (Encls.) JANQ_\I.S 195@ et
2 - Washington Field (100-2491l) ) - : 5/

COPY IN FILE e =

PROP gr OF FB = hIS confidential report and its contents are 12 0 you by the
E‘l éﬂ% : Efe distributed outSIde of agency to

lch Aoane;ﬂ.
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WFO 100~2h91h

PASSFORT INFORMATION ‘RE WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH

WILLTAM GARDNER SMITH was issued Passport No. 511657 on September 27,
1951, for a proposed ten months' travel to England, Denmark, Switzerland; and
Italy for business reasons. In his passport application dated September 21,
1951, at Philadelphia, he stated that he intended to depart from the port of
New York on the Likherte on October 13, 1351, This passport was not wvalid for
travel to Bilgaria; Czechoslovakia, or military occupied areas,.".

The subject stated that he was born on February 6, 1927, at
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. He listed his permanent residence as 1233 North

" Siith Street, Philadelphia;, Pennsylvania. He gave his father's name as-

WILLIAM GARDNER?SMITH, born at,hichmopd; Virginia, about 1307 and now deceaseds

‘He listed his dother as BERTEAYSMIT ARLE, born in Philadelphia about

3

March 265 1909, and at the time of application was residing at 1330
South 20th Street; %ladelphia,"

1
The subjet gkdlcated that he was married on July 23, 1940, l I

and was residing with him, He stated that this marriafe had

\not been terminated. The identifying witness to his application was

| who had known him for seven years.s

%

™\ signed !y BERTHA EDITHE
X GARDNER SMITH is the s

A :
Passport files contain a birth certificate issued by the Bureau of
Vital Statistics, Department of Health, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, showing
the birth of "baby Smith" on February 6, 1927, at Philadelphia; Pennsylvania.
File also contains a stprn af idavit dated Septembe oS 10, 1951, at Fhiladelphia and
JESME ARLE and CLAYDENE NS stating that WILLIAM

of BVRTFA EDITE SMITH E as disclosed in .. wa

" Cerviiicate Noo, 207480 from the Bureau of Vital Statistics, Department of

«
™
>
Q

Health, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and that this birth was registered as
"baby Smith" because at the time of registration, no name had been decided
upon for him...

A refusal notice appears in the passport file of the subject under
date of December I, 1951, and is based upon information furnished by the Bureau.

The following description of the subject was taken from his passport
application dated September 21, 1951

Height: St o1m
Hairs Black
Eyess Brown
Markss None
Qccupations ' Writer

D




WFO  100-2L491Y

PASSPORT INFORMATTON KE| | |

4
l 1
She indicated thatl I , il
SARMNER SMTT . who was born on February £, 1927, at Philadelphia, rfennsylvania,
and was | |

terminatzd., <The iodentifying witrness to her application for a passport was
WILLIAM GARDNER SMITH, | who had known her for seven years .-

L | The file contains
a birth certificate from the Bureau of Vital Statistics, Department of Health,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, showing the birth of] lon

C ]

There appears in her file a refusal notice dated December Ly 1951,
based upon information furnished by the Bureau.?

The following description ofl fras taken from her
passport application dated September 21, 1951::y

Heightt
Hairs

Byes:
Marks:
Occupation:

P 2l by

MISCELLANEOUS

Under date of December 7, 1951, a circular airgran was sent by the
Department of State to the American diplomatic posts at Faris, Warsaw, Brussels,
' Praha, Coperhagen, London, The Hague, 0slo, Stockholm, Vienna, Helsinkiy Bern“@y)

Rt pyhs cinslaso v ST Mol L1t DrD T4/ 72
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WFO 100-2491L

and Frankfort-on-Main; noting that the Department of State desired to receive

any information coming to the attention of those offices regarding the activities
“of the subject| |

T Uneless O ALE Post vree Slgp) 5
| ; 4¢n‘4u%49 L~Z//éikb/ &

ENCLOSURES 2

TO THE PHILADELFHIA OQFFICE

One negative and five prints each of the photographs of the subject
taken from their passport applications dated September 21,
1951.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN

7~
o
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WFO  100-2L91l

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

It is pointed out that this report is being classified as
Security Information -~ Secret because of the inclusion therein of information
from the circular airgram from the Departm int of State dated December 7, 1951,

which bears that security classification.¥% (| W"/L’ ‘2, ﬁﬁﬂ 97’4/’

oy

REFERENCE ¢ Phlladelphia letter dated October 30, 1951,
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